

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1776

TOLLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 142-144
 TOLLAND
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02477 ROUTE 74 OVER GRAPEVINE BROOK

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

NORTHERN CONSTR. SERVICE
 , LLC

DAYTON CONST CO INC

MIG CORP., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		15000 00	15000 00	49000 00	49000 00	88000 00	88000 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	415	23 00	9545 00	12 00	4980 00	18 00	7470 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	160	5 00	800 00	3 00	480 00	10 00	1600 00
0203004	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	5500	22 00	121000 00	12 00	66000 00	18 00	99000 00
0203102	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.	135	110 00	14850 00	60 00	8100 00	135 00	18225 00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	124000 00	124000 00	88000 00	88000 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	225	27 00	6075 00	5 00	1125 00	5 00	1125 00
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.	45	38 00	1710 00	10 00	450 00	5 00	225 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	1010	3 50	3535 00	3 00	3030 00	5 00	5050 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	290	32 00	9280 00	30 00	8700 00	40 00	11600 00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	10	40 00	400 00	80 00	800 00	65 00	650 00
0216003	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	2000	32 00	64000 00	29 00	58000 00	36 00	72000 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1000	7 00	7000 00	3 00	3000 00	7 00	7000 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	360	105 00	37800 00	120 00	43200 00	110 00	39600 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	331	105 00	34755 00	110 00	36410 00	110 00	36410 00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	28	115 00	3220 00	160 00	4480 00	115 00	3220 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	75	10 00	750 00	10 00	750 00	10 00	750 00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	590	15 00	8850 00	12 00	7080 00	10 00	5900 00
0406303	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	l.f.	150	20 00	3000 00	18 00	2700 00	18 00	2700 00
0503890A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	l.s.		65000 00	65000 00	97000 00	97000 00	145000 00	145000 00
0506001	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.	12	900 00	10800 00	1600 00	19200 00	555 00	6660 00
0507026	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.	1	3000 00	3000 00	2500 00	2500 00	2800 00	2800 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1776

TOLLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 142-144
 TOLLAND
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02477 ROUTE 74 OVER GRAPEVINE BROOK

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

NORTHERN CONSTR. SERVICE DAYTON CONST CO INC
 , LLC MIG CORP., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507027	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.	2	4700 00	9400 00	3000 00	6000 00	3800 00	7500 00
0507501	TYPE "C-L" DROP INLET	ea.	1	4200 00	4200 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00
0508001	SHEAR CONNECTORS	l.s.		7000 00	7000 00	6000 00	6000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0513003	1-1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	l.f.	10	25 00	250 00	50 00	500 00	55 00	550 00
0521014A	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	ea.	12	900 00	10800 00	700 00	8400 00	300 00	3600 00
0601005	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	1030	440 00	453200 00	500 00	515000 00	455 00	468650 00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	215	900 00	193500 00	780 00	167700 00	800 00	172000 00
0601311A	FILL CONCRETE	c.y.	370	130 00	48100 00	200 00	74000 00	135 00	49950 00
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	118	110 00	12980 00	130 00	15340 00	133 00	15694 00
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	85000	1 00	85000 00	1 05	89250 00	1 00	85000 00
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	43000	1 20	51600 00	1 30	55900 00	1 40	60200 00
0602890	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.	270	35 00	9450 00	18 00	4860 00	20 00	5400 00
0602891	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	320	35 00	11200 00	19 00	6080 00	25 00	8000 00
0603061	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		100000 00	100000 00	88000 00	88000 00	85000 00	85000 00
0603371A	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	est.		53000 00	53000 00	53000 00	53000 00	53000 00	53000 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	13	35 00	455 00	50 00	650 00	30 00	390 00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	90	48 00	4320 00	45 00	4050 00	40 00	3600 00
0651846	24" C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.	68	60 00	4080 00	65 00	4420 00	50 00	3400 00
0703010	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.	14	90 00	1260 00	75 00	1050 00	80 00	1120 00
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.	207	70 00	14490 00	60 00	12420 00	70 00	14490 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1776

TOLLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 142-144
 TOLLAND
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02477 ROUTE 74 OVER GRAPEVINE BROOK

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

NORTHERN CONSTR. SERVICE
 , LLC

DAYTON CONST CO INC

MIG CORP., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	280	35.00	9800.00	30.00	8400.00	33.00	9240.00
0708001	DAMPPOOFING	s.y.	445	12.00	5340.00	10.00	4450.00	8.00	3560.00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	12000	22.00	264000.00	2.00	24000.00	24.00	288000.00
0715050A	EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE	s.f.	575	37.00	21275.00	10.00	5750.00	5.00	2875.00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	600	5.00	3000.00	3.00	1800.00	3.00	1800.00
0811004	CONCRETE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.	80	39.00	3120.00	40.00	3200.00	25.00	2000.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	310	8.00	2480.00	9.00	2790.00	10.00	3100.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	380	35.00	13300.00	30.00	11400.00	45.00	17100.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	270	9.00	2430.00	14.00	3780.00	5.00	1350.00
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	80	62.00	4960.00	50.00	4000.00	88.00	7040.00
0904042	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (COMBINATION) (EXTRUDED ALUMINUM)	l.f.	231	105.00	24255.00	110.00	25410.00	152.00	35112.00
0910023	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.	2	1700.00	3400.00	1800.00	3600.00	1100.00	2200.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	163	19.00	3097.00	19.00	3097.00	22.00	3586.00
0910174	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	2300.00	9200.00	2300.00	9200.00	2200.00	8800.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	510	4.00	2040.00	5.00	2550.00	3.00	1530.00
0912605	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	50	8.00	400.00	8.00	400.00	20.00	1000.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	280	35.00	9800.00	40.00	11200.00	45.00	12600.00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	80	35.00	2800.00	30.00	2400.00	45.00	3600.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1776

TOLLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 142-144
 TOLLAND
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02477 ROUTE 74 OVER GRAPEVINE BROOK

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

NORTHERN CONSTR. SERVICE , LLC		DAYTON CONST CO INC		MIG CORP., INC.	
-----------------------------------	--	---------------------	--	-----------------	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0930001	OBJECT MARKER	ea.	3	50.00	150.00	50.00	150.00	250.00	750.00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	750	13.00	9750.00	5.00	3750.00	8.00	6000.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	540	11.00	5940.00	10.00	5400.00	6.00	3240.00
0949145	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.	9	305.00	2745.00	300.00	2700.00	303.00	2727.00
0949149	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.	52	35.00	1820.00	30.00	1560.00	40.00	2080.00
0949154	POPULUS DELTOIDES, COTTONWOOD 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	ea.	67	26.00	1742.00	25.00	1675.00	30.00	2010.00
0949324	LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	27	26.00	702.00	25.00	675.00	30.00	810.00
0949626	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.	90	47.00	4230.00	45.00	4050.00	50.00	4500.00
0949912	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	24	115.00	2760.00	120.00	2880.00	115.00	2760.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	750	2.00	1500.00	3.00	2250.00	2.00	1500.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	16	2000.00	32000.00	2000.00	32000.00	2250.00	36000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	120	50.00	6000.00	50.00	6000.00	38.00	4560.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		12000.00	12000.00	130000.00	130000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		195000.00	195000.00	230000.00	230000.00	207500.00	207500.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	7200	75	5400.00	1.00	7200.00	75	5400.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	25	22.00	550.00	15.00	375.00	20.00	500.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	25	80.00	2000.00	40.00	1000.00	25.00	625.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	5	110.00	550.00	125.00	625.00	125.00	625.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1776

TOLLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 142-144
 TOLLAND
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02477 ROUTE 74 OVER GRAPEVINE BROOK

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

NORTHERN CONSTR. SERVICE , LLC	DAYTON CONST CO INC	MIG CORP., INC.
-----------------------------------	---------------------	-----------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l. s.		3600 00	3600 00	180000 00	180000 00	15000 00	15000 00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	3	3000 00	9000 00	3000 00	9000 00	3000 00	9000 00
1118101A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	l. s.		45000 00	45000 00	40000 00	40000 00	50000 00	50000 00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	20	11 00	220 00	12 00	240 00	12 00	240 00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l. s.		950 00	950 00	750 00	750 00	1200 00	1200 00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s. f.	21	36 00	756 00	40 00	840 00	38 00	798 00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l. f.	1100	50	550 00	70	770 00	66	726 00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l. f.	1100	50	550 00	70	770 00	66	726 00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s. f.	680	1 50	1020 00	1 00	680 00	1 10	748 00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l. f.	2100	65	1365 00	1 50	3150 00	2 00	4200 00
1212010	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	l. f.	90	2 00	180 00	4 00	360 00	5 00	450 00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s. f.	175	20 00	3500 00	30 00	5250 00	20 00	3500 00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	2	300 00	600 00	300 00	600 00	330 00	660 00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	6	300 00	1800 00	300 00	1800 00	350 00	2100 00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	300 00	2400 00	300 00	2400 00	350 00	2800 00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	300 00	1200 00	300 00	1200 00	350 00	1400 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1776

TOLLAND
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 142-144
 TOLLAND
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02477 ROUTE 74 OVER GRAPEVINE BROOK

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 04/14/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

NORTHERN CONSTR. SERVICE DAYTON CONST CO INC
 , LLC MIG CORP., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	8	150.00	1200.00	50.00	400.00	55.00	440.00
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.	4	200.00	800.00	50.00	200.00	60.00	240.00
1807108	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.	2	250.00	500.00	50.00	100.00	65.00	130.00
1807109	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	6	300.00	1800.00	50.00	300.00	70.00	420.00
1807200A	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE B	ea.	1	18000.00	18000.00	18000.00	18000.00	18000.00	18000.00
1807202A	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	est.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
					2325182.00		2508132.00		2517487.00

